

Edward J. Norris Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

91 Kelly Drive Lancaster, MA 01523 <u>CinC@SUVCW.org</u>



General Order #36 Series 2019-2020 17 August 2020

- 1. At two previous National Encampments our Brothers set the organization's direction to become charitable. Below is one of the results from the hard work done by many in obtaining our 501(c)(3) status. We are announcing the first online opportunity to donate to the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.
- 2. Simply click the "Give Today" banner on our home page at www.suvcw.org. You may enter a donation in any amount using a credit or debit card. This service is provided through PayPal®, and you do not need an account to take advantage of this single-gift method of giving.
- 3. You may also set up a recurring monthly gift via PayPal® as well. An account is required to take advantage of this option.
- 4. A reminder, donations may still be made via check and mailed to: Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, National Organization, c/o National Treasurer, 17 Rubins Walk, Fredericksburg, VA 22405-2881.
- 5. Endowment and Benefactor opportunities are being developed and will be announced when those donation programs have been established.
- 6. I hope that all of the Brothers will share this news with family, friends, and employers. They do not have to be members to donate.

Ordered this 17th Day of August, 2020.

Edward J. Norris

Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attested:

Jonathan C. Davis, PDC National Secretary Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War